
October 15, 2014 

VIA ECFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

 Re: Applications of AT&T, Inc. and DIRECTV for Consent to Assign or Transfer 
Control of Licenses and Authorizations, MB Docket No. 14-90 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

On October 10, 2014, I filed Acknowledgments of Confidentiality pursuant to the 
procedures outlined in the Modified Joint Protective Order1on behalf of fifteen individuals, 
several of which contained a clerical error. I hereby submit corrected Acknowledgments of 
Confidentiality on behalf of Sara Razi, Adrienne Fowler, Kara Trivolis, Caitlin-Jean Juricic, and 
myself.  Please do not hesitate to contact me at 202-730-1300 if you have any questions 
regarding this submission. 

 Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ William M. Wiltshire 
William M. Wiltshire 
Counsel to DIRECTV 

Attachments  

1 See Applications of AT&T, Inc. and DIRECTV for Consent to Assign or Transfer Control of 
Licenses and Authorizations, Modified Joint Protective Order, DA 14-1463, MB Docket No. 
14-90 (rel. Oct. 7, 2014). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this 15th day of October 2014, I caused true and correct copies 

of the foregoing to be served by electronic mail—or where electronic mail address is not given, 

by overnight delivery—upon: 

Tillman L. Lay, Esq. 
Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP 
1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
tim.lay@spiegelmcd.com
Counsel to Alliance for Community Media 

Barbara Esbin, Esq. 
Cinnamon Mueller 
1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
besbin@cinnamonmueller.com
Counsel to American Cable Association 

Robert A. Cooper, Esq. 
Boies, Schiller & Flexner LLP 
5301 Wisconsin Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20015 
rcooper@bsfllp.com
Counsel to Cogent Communications Group 

Mr. Christopher Mitchell 
Community Broadband Networks Initiative 
Institute for Local Self-Reliance 
2001 S Street, NW, Suite 570 
Washington, DC 20009 
christopher@newrules.org

Jeffrey H. Blum, Esq. 
Senior Vice President & Deputy General Counsel 
DISH Network Corporation 
1110 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 750 
Washington, DC 20005 
Jeffrey.Blum@dish.com
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Lauren M. Wilson, Esq. 
Policy Counsel 
Free Press 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1110 
Washington, DC 20036 
lwilson@freepress.net

Paul Goodman, Esq. 
Legal Counsel 
The Greenlining Institute 
1918 University Avenue, 2nd Floor
Berkeley, CA 94704 
paulg@greenlining.org

Andrew W. Guhr, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
aguhr@steptoe.com
Counsel to Netflix, Inc. 

John Bergmayer, Esq. 
Senior Staff Attorney 
Public Knowledge 
1818 N Street, NW, Suite 410 
Washington, DC 20036 
john@publicknowledge.org

Eric J. Branfman, Esq. 
Bingham McCutchen LLP 
2020 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
eric.branfman@bingham.com
Counsel to RCN 

Charles Naftalin, Esq. 
Holland & Knight LLP 
800 Seventeenth Street, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20006 
Charles.Naftalin@hklaw.com
Counsel to ReelzChannel, LLC
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Carl E. Kandutsch 
Kandutsch Law Office 
2520 K Avenue, Suite 700-760 
Plano, TX 75074 
carl@kandutsch.com 
Counsel to the Independent Multifamily
Communications Council 

Stephen Traylor 
NATOA
3213 Duke Street, #695 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
straylor@natoa.com

David J. Wittenstein 
Cooley LLP 
1299 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20004 
dwittenstein@cooley.com

Stephen E. Coran 
Lerman Senter, PLLC 
2000 K Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
scoran@lermansenter.com
Counsel to Cox Communications, Inc. Counsel to the Wireless Internet Service 
Providers Association 

Emily Sokolski  
Writers Guild of America, West, Inc. 
7000 West Third Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90048 

Matthew P. Zinn 
TiVo Inc. 
2160 Gold Street 
Alviso, CA 95002 

Russell D. Lukas 
Lukas, Nace, Gutierrez & Sachs, LLP 
8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1200 
McLean, VA 22102 
rlukas@fcclaw.com
Counsel for the Minority Cellular Partners
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James N. Horwood 
Spiegel & McDiarmid LLP 
1875 Eye Street, NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20006 
james.horwood@spiegelmcd.com
Counsel for the Alliance for Community 
Coalition Media and the Alliance for Communications 
Democracy

Craig L. Rosenthal 
Suddenlink Communications 
520 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 300 
St. Louis, MO 63141 

Jane E. Mago 
National Association of Broadcasters 
1771 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
jmago@NAB.org

/s/ Caitlin-Jean Juricic 
Caitlin-Jean Juricic 
Legal Assistant 
Harris, Wiltshire & Grannis, LLP


